GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1196
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.02.2021

COVID-19 AFFECTED INDIANS ABROAD
1196. SHRI M.V. SHREYAMS KUMAR:
Will the Minister of External Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Indians who lost their lives in foreign countries due to COVID-19 and the details of the same, country-wise, State-wise;

(b) the details of measures taken by the Indian missions in extending necessary help to the COVID affected Indians abroad; and

(©) the number of people who were repatriated to India under the Vande Bharat Mission from various COVID affected countries, country-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
[SHRI V. MURALEEDHARAN]

(a) Details of the number of the Indians who lost their lives in foreign countries due to Covid 19 pandemic, as per the information available with our Missions, is attached at Annex
I

(b) Our Missions arranged for the welfare of Indian nationals, where required, including through Indian community associations. In some cases, arrangements were also made for boarding, lodging and emergency medical assistance under the Indian Community Welfare
Fund.

(©) A list of people who were repatriated to India under the Vande Bharat Mission from various countries is attached at Annex IL.
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Annexure-I to Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1196

Number of Indian nationals whao died due to

BN Coninry Covid-19 till 31 December 2020
1 Afghanistan 3

2 Algeria 2

3 Angola 2

4 Argentina 0

5 Armenia 0

6 Austria 0

7 Australia 0

8 Azerbaijan 0

9 Bahrain 48
10 Belarus 0
11 Bangladesh 1
12 Belgium 0
13 Bhutan 0
14 Botswana NA
15 Brazil 0
16 Brunei 0
17 Bulgaria 0
18 Burkina Faso 1
19 Cambodia 0
20 Cameroocn 1
21 Canada 0
22 Chile 0
23 China NA
24 Ceongo 2
25 Colombia 0
26 Cote D’ Ivaire 2
27 Creatia 0
28 Cuba 0
29 Cyprus 0
30 Czech Republic 0
31 Denmark 0
32 Djibouti NA
33 Egypt 2
34 Equatorial Guinea 0
35 Eritrea 0
36 Ethiopia 1
37 Fiji 0
38 Finland ol


39 France 7
40 Germany NA
41 Ghana 1
42 Greece 0
43 Guatemala 0
44 Guinea 1
45 Guyana 0
46 Hungary 0
47 Tceland 0
48 Indonesia 2
49 Iran 6
50 Irag 7
51 Treland 0
52 Israel 0
53 Ttaly 15
hd Jamaica 0
55 Japan 0
56 Jordan 4
57 Kazakhstan 2
H8 Kenya 1
59 Karea (DPR) 0
60 Korea (Republic of) 0
6l Kuwait 369
62 Kyrgyzstan 3
63 Laos PDR 0
64 Lebanon 2
65 Madagascar 0
66 Malawi 2
67 Malaysia 4
68 Maldives 0
69 Mali 2
70 Malta 0
71 Mauritius 0
72 Mexico 0
73 Morocco 0
74 Mongolia 0
75 Mozambique 0
76 Myanmar 2
77 Namibia 0
78 Nepal 9
79 Netherlands 1
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80 New Zealand 0
81 Niger 0
82 Nigeria 23
83 Norway 0
84 Oman 166
85 Pakistan 0
86 Palestine 0
87 Panama 0
88 Papua New Guinea 0
89 Peru 0
90 Philippines 0
91 Poland 0
92 Portugal 1
93 Qatar 34
94 Rwanda 0
95 Remania 1
96 Russia 0
97 Saudi Arabia 906
98 Serbia 0
99 Senegal 7
100 Seychelles 0
101 Sierra Leone 0
102 Singapore 1
103 Slovak Republic 0
104 Slovenia 0
105 South Africa 0
106 South Sudan 0
107 Spain 4
108 Sri Lanka 0
109 Sudan 23
110 Suriname 0
111 Swarziland 2
112 Sweden 0
113 Switzerland 0
114 Syria 0
115 Tajikistan 0
116 Tanzania 0
117 Thailand 1
118 Trinidad & Tobago 0
119 Tunisia 0
120 Turkey 4
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121 Turkmenistan 0
122 Uganda 10
123 United Arab Emirates 375
124 United Kingdom NA
125 Ukraine 3
126 United States of America NA
127 Uzbekistan 0
128 Venezuela
129 Vietnam 0
130 Yemen NA
131 Zambia 6
132 Zimbabwe 0
Total 2072

* NA - Data Not Available
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Annexure-II Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.1196

Country wise Number of Repatriated Indians upto 20.01.2021

COUNTRY WISE NUMBER OF REPATRIATED INDIANS TILL 20.01.2021

COUNTRY NO. OF REPATRIATED INDIANS
AFGHANISTAN 15603
ALGERIA 1338
ANGOLA 770
ARMENIA 720
AUSTRALIA 12593
AZERBATJIAN 186
BAHRAIN n6h32
BANGLADESH 26560
BARBADOS 115
BELARUS 232
BELGIUM 296
BHUTAN 1801
BRAZIL 510
BRUNEI 408
BULGARIA 698
CAMBODIA 596
CANADA 61504
CHINA 1257
CROATIA 3
DENMARK 52
DIIBOUTI 326
EGYPT 1892
ESTONIA 6
ETHIOPIA 11274
F1J1 o
FINLAND 223
FRANCE 04246
GEORGIA 2047
GERMANY 65260
GHANA 302
GREECE 163
HONG KONG 2248
HUNGARY 3
INDONESIA 4026
IRAN 5332
IRAQ) 12412
IRELAND 485
ISRAFL 1105
ITALY 9647
JAPAN 9290
JORDAN 338
KAZAKHSTAN 3686
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KENYA 7922
KUWAIT 170595
KYRGYZSTAN 11297
LAQOS 427
LATVIA )
LEBANON 893
MADAGASCAR 84
MALAYSIA 32313
MALDIVES 52248
MALI 237
MALTA 256
MAURITIUS 1582
MEXICO 228
MOLDOVA 243
MONGOLIA 34
MOROCCO 99
MYANMAR 1635
NEPAL 6147
NETHERLANDS 17921
NEW ZEALAND 1897
NIGERIA 6233
NORWAY 267
OMAN 216910
OTHERS 11515
PAKISTAN 6683
PHILIPPINES 8473
POLAND 342
PORTUGAL o4
QATAR 226660
ROMANIA 8
RUSSIA 10923
RWANDA 1124
SAUDI ARABIA 365929
SCOTLAND 35
SEYCHELLES 2343
SINGAPORE 63691
SOUTH AFRICA 1161
SOUTH KOREA 3484
SPAIN 1117
SRI LANKA 16667
SUDAN 125
SWEDEN 1270
SWITZERLAND 27
SYRIA 12
TATWAN 144
TAJIKISTAN 2085
TANZANIA 5435
THAILAND 4700
TUNISIA 25
TURKEY 2156
TURKMENISTAN 105
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UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 1568469
UNITED KINGDOM 152913
UKRAINE 8622
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 250937
UZBEKISTAN 1937
VIETNAM 1387
YEMEN 184
ZIMBABWE o
TOTALBY AIR 3610810
TOTALBY SEA 3987
TOTALBY LAND 397106

ekok
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